

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB**THIS IS NOT AN ORDER**

Bid Opening: March 30, 2022 @ 3:00 p.m.

Bid Ref #: 91395-003.0

Kilgore Road Resurfacing

Opened by: Monica Johnson

Attended by: Timothy Kuker (MPM), Matt Rose (Rieth-Riley)

Recorded by: Michelle Emig

				Michigan Paving & Materials Company		Rieth-Riley Construction Co, Inc.	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization, Max 10%, Kilgore	1	LSUM	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 70,500.00
2	Curb and Gutter, Rem	568	Ft	\$ 19.50	\$ 11,076.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,360.00
3	Sidewalk, Rem	358	Syd	\$ 29.45	\$ 10,543.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,740.00
4	Pavt, Rem. Modified	193	Syd	\$ 22.24	\$ 4,292.32	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,342.50
5	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection,	47	Ea	\$ 122.06	\$ 5,736.82	\$ 123.00	\$ 5,781.00
6	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	127	Syd	\$ 35.87	\$ 4,555.49	\$ 36.50	\$ 4,635.50
7	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	5	Ea	\$ 889.99	\$ 4,449.95	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	108	Ft	\$ 414.24	\$ 44,737.92	\$ 425.00	\$ 45,900.00
9	Dr Structure Cover, Type 1,	54	Ea	\$ 1,337.31	\$ 72,214.74	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 72,900.00
10	Gate Box, Adjust, Case 1, Modified	27	Ea	\$ 708.10	\$ 19,118.70	\$ 715.00	\$ 19,305.00
11	Cold Milling HMA Surface	29603	Syd	\$ 2.43	\$ 71,935.29	\$ 1.25	\$ 37,003.75
12	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	1000	Ft	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 22,250.00
13	Hand Patching	110	Ton	\$ 195.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,800.00
14	HMA, 4EML	3257	Ton	\$ 82.08	\$ 267,334.56	\$ 81.50	\$ 265,445.50
15	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	45	Syd	\$ 73.26	\$ 3,296.70	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00
16	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	568	Ft	\$ 29.02	\$ 16,483.36	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,040.00
17	Curb Ramp, Modified	2395	Sft	\$ 9.31	\$ 22,297.45	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,950.00
18	Detectable Warning Surface	90	Ft	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00
19	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1000	Sft	\$ 8.41	\$ 8,410.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00
20	Sidewalk Retaining Wall. Integral, 6	80	Sft	\$ 79.25	\$ 6,340.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
21	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Bike, Small	14	Ea	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 1,197.00
22	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Cross	390	Ft	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 1,774.50
23	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch, Cross	72	Ft	\$ 4.50	\$ 324.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 327.60
24	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch,	200	Ft	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 910.00
25	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop	26	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 262.60
26	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch,	13261	Ft	\$ 0.08	\$ 1,060.88	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,326.10
27	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch,	14198	Ft	\$ 0.08	\$ 1,135.84	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,419.80

28	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow	14	Ea	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 130.50	\$ 1,827.00
29	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only	9	Ea	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 130.50	\$ 1,174.50
30	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, School	4	Ea	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 684.00
31	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru and Rt	4	Ea	\$ 155.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 624.00
32	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru Arrow	2	Ea	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 252.00
33	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	20	Ea	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 2,370.00
34	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity,	20	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 21.00
35	Channelizing Device, 42 inch,	375	Ea	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 6,075.00
36	Channelizing Device, 42 inch,	375	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 412.50
37	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Furn	2	Ea	\$ 614.00	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00
38	Lighted Arrow, Type B, Oper	2	Ea	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2.50
39	Sign, Portable, Changeable	3	Ea	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
40	Sign, Portable, Changeable	3	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 615.00
41	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	732	Sft	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 9,150.00
42	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	732	Sft	\$ 0.50	\$ 366.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 549.00
43	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	60	Sft	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 735.00
44	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	60	Sft	\$ 0.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 45.00
45	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
46	Surface Restoration	183	Syd	\$ 102.63	\$ 18,781.29	\$ 20.25	\$ 3,705.75
47	Gate Valve Box, Top Section,	15	Ea	\$ 441.07	\$ 6,616.05	\$ 445.00	\$ 6,675.00
TOTAL BID				\$	805,305.46	\$	769,753.10